% 0.67% 0.47% 0.46% 0.48% 0.59% 0.58% 0.68% 0.82%

Proprietary Mutual Funds / UIT 373$ 124$ 280$ 280$ 331$ 255$ 251$ 229$ (18%) 1,057$ 1,066$ 1%
Proprietary Money Market Funds 1,015 679 748 690 958 722 339 278 (60%) 3,132 2,297 (27%)
Total Proprietary Funds 1,388 803 1,028 970 1,289 977 590 507 (48%) 4,189 3,363 (20%)
Third Party Funds 947 599 426 346 420 294 392 460 33% 2,318 1,566 (32%)

Mutual Fund / UIT Sales at NAV (in millions of dollars) 2,335$ 1,402$ 1,454$ 1,316$ 1,709$ 1,271$ 982$ 967$ (27%) 6,507$ 4,929$ (24%)

Variable Annuity Premiums & Deposits (in millions of dollars) 270$ 330$ 385$ 381$ 304$ 302$ 316$ 372$ (2%) 1,366$ 1,294$ (5%)

Branches 371 367 367 367 368 368 446 445 21%
ATM-only locations 153 149 155 139 153 156 162 165 19%
Proprietary ATMs 2,092 2,081 2,079 2,063 2,048 2,043 2,174 2,175 5%

(1) Includes the results of The European American Bank from July 2001 forward.

(2) The 4Q00 net credit loss ratio includes a 10 basis point increase related to the adoption of revised FFIEC write-off policies.
NM Not meaningful

Reclassified to conform to the current period's presentation.

Page 4

GLOBAL CONSUMER - Banking/Lending
MORTGAGE BANKING (1)
(In millions of dollars)

4Q 2001 vs. YTD YTD YTD 4Q 2001 vs.
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 4Q 2000 Increase/ 4Q 4Q YTD 4Q 2000 Increase/

2000 2000 2000 2000 2001 2001 2001 2001 (Decrease) 2000 2001 (Decrease)

Total Revenues, Net of Interest Expense 223$ 226$ 225$ 238$ 242$ 268$ 260$ 267$ 12% 912$ 1,037$ 14%
Adjusted Operating Expenses 99 102 92 102 109 116 104 102 - 395 431 9%
Provision for Loan Losses 9 (1) 1 (7) - (3) (4) (5) 29% 2 (12) NM

Core Income Before Taxes and Minority Interest 115 125 132 143 133 155 160 170 19% 515 618 20%
Income Taxes 44 48 49 55 51 60 62 65 18% 196 238 21%
Minority Interest, Net of Tax 5 6 6 5 5 7 6 9 80% 22 27 23%

Core Income 66$ 71$ 77$ 83$ 77$ 88$ 92$ 96$ 16% 297$ 353$ 19%

Average Assets (in billions of dollars) 34$ 37$ 42$ 45$ 47$ 48$ 47$ 48$ 7% 40$ 48$ 20%

Return on Assets 0.78% 0.77% 0.73% 0.73% 0.66% 0.74% 0.78% 0.79% 0.74% 0.74%

EOP Accounts Owned and Serviced (in millions):

Student Loans 2.8 3.0 3.3 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.7 3.8 9%

Mortgages 0.7 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 -

Consumer Finance 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 -

Total 3.6 4.0 4.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.7 4.8 7%

Owned and Serviced Average Loans (in billion of dollars):

Mortgages (2) 20.1$ 21.6$ 23.8$ 25.9$ 26.8$ 27.3$ 25.8$ 25.3$ (2%) 22.9$ 26.3$ 15%

Student Loans 11.6 12.3 14.2 15.3 16.8 17.2 17.6 18.3 20% 13.4 17.5 31%

Consumer Finance 0.4 0.5 0.7 0.9 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 78% 0.5 1.3 NM

Average Loans - On Balance Sheet 32.1 34.4 38.7 42.1 44.6 45.7 44.8 45.2 7% 36.8 45.1 23%
Other Serviced Loans 54.1 59.9 61.8 62.6 64.2 66.0 69.6 70.1 12% 59.6 67.5 13%

Total 86.2$ 94.3$ 100.5$ 104.7$ 108.8$ 111.7$ 114.4$ 115.3$ 10% 96.4$ 112.6$ 17%

Mortgage Originations (in billions of dollars) 3.7$ 5.1$ 5.7$ 5.5$ 5.9$ 8.8$ 8.1$ 9.5$ 73% 20.0$ 32.3$ 62%
Student Loan Originations 1.0$ 0.7$ 1.5$ 1.2$ 1.5$ 0.5$ 1.2$ 1.2$ - 4.4$ 4.4$ -
Consumer Finance Originations 0.2$ 0.3$ 0.3$ 0.3$ 0.3$ 0.4$ 0.5$ 0.6$ 100% 1.1$ 1.8$ 64%

Net Credit Loss Ratio (3) 0.19% 0.08% 0.09% 0.27% 0.06% 0.08% 0.10% 0.12%

Loans 90+ Days Past Due:
In millions of dollars 733$ 722$ 723$ 846$ 957$ 1,191$ 1,204$ 1,157$ 37%
% 2.28% 2.10% 1.88% 2.01% 2.14% 2.61% 2.74% 2.53%

(1) Includes Student Loans.
(2) Includes loans held for sale.
(3) The 4Q00 net credit loss ratio includes a 16 basis point increase related to the adoption of revised FFIEC write-off policies.

NM Not meaningful

Reclassified to conform to the current period's presentation.

Page 5

GLOBAL CONSUMER - Banking/Lending
NORTH AMERICA CARDS (1)

(In millions of dollars)

4Q 2001 vs. YTD YTD YTD 4Q 2001 vs.
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 4Q 2000 Increase/ 4Q 4Q YTD 4Q 2000 Increase/

2000 2000 2000 2000 2001 2001 2001 2001 (Decrease) 2000 2001 (Decrease)

Adjusted Revenues, Net of Interest Expense 2,551$ 2,557$ 2,737$ 2,911$ 3,004$ 3,099$ 3,352$ 3,573$ 23% 10,756$ 13,028$ 21%

[…]

Net Credit Loss Ratio (1) 4.74% 4.24% 3.90% 5.69% 4.24% 4.28% 5.20% 4.93%

Loans 90+ Days Past Due:
In millions of dollars 303$ 303$ 303$ 235$ 302$ 285$ 255$ 248$ 6%
% 4.32% 4.39% 4.49% 3.59% 4.74% 4.69% 4.51% 4.71%

Proprietary Mutual Funds/UIT Funds 375$ 244$ 366$ 273$ 398$ 211$ 203$ 182$ (33%) 1,258$ 994$ (21%)
Proprietary Money Market Funds 1,052 1,053 819 872 830 848 823 1,042 19% 3,796 3,543 (7%)
Total Proprietary Funds 1,427$ 1,297$ 1,185$ 1,145$ 1,228$ 1,059$ 1,026$ 1,224$ 7% 5,054 4,537 (10%)
Third Party Funds 215 145 122 127 143 161 217 160 26% 609 681 12%

Mutual Fund / UIT Sales at NAV (in millions of dollars) 1,642$ 1,442$ 1,307$ 1,272$ 1,371$ 1,220$ 1,243$ 1,384$ 9% 5,663$ 5,218$ (8%)

Branches 212 208 208 210 208 209 207 211 -
Consumer Finance Offices 101 101 101 110 120 119 110 110 -
ATM-only locations 83 84 88 84 85 86 85 84 -
Proprietary ATMs 477 483 482 465 476 448 456 460 (1%)

(1) The 4Q00 net credit loss ratio includes a 243 basis point increase related to the adoption of revised FFIEC write-off policies.

NM Not meaningful

Reclassified to conform to the current period's presentation.

Page 14

GLOBAL CONSUMER - International
CENTRAL & EASTERN EUROPE, MIDDLE EAST & AFRICA
(In millions of dollars)

4Q 2001 vs. YTD YTD YTD 4Q 2001 vs.
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 4Q 2000 Increase/ 4Q 4Q YTD 4Q 2000 Increase/

2000 2000 2000 2000 2001 2001 2001 2001 (Decrease) 2000 2001 (Decrease)

Total Revenues, Net of Interest Expense 100$ 106$ 112$ 120$ 130$ 135$ 140$ 143$ 19% 438$ 548$ 25%
Adjusted Operating Expenses 67 76 88 101 93 94 91 91 (10%) 332 369 11%
Provision for Benefits, Claims, and Credit Losses 10 8 7 8 9 10 10 10 25% 33 39 18%

Core Income Before Taxes 23 22 17 11 28 31 39 42 NM 73 140 92%
Income Taxes 8 7 5 3 10 10 15 16 NM 23 51 NM

Core Income 15$ 15$ 12$ 8$ 18$ 21$ 24$ 26$ NM 50$ 89$ 78%

Average Assets (in billions of dollars) 3$ 3$ 3$ 4$ 4$ 4$ 4$ 4$ - 3$ 4$ 33%

Return on Assets 2.01% 2.01% 1.59% 0.80% 1.83% 2.11% 2.38% 2.58% 1.67% 2.23%

Average Loans (in billions of dollars)
Cards 0.5$ 0.5$ 0.6$ 0.6$ 0.6$ 0.6$ 0.6$ 0.7$ 17% 0.6$ 0.6$ -
Mortgages 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 - 0.2 0.2 -
Auto 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 33% 0.3 0.4 33%
Personal 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6 20% 0.4 0.6 50%
Other 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 25% 0.4 0.5 25%

Total 1.9$ 1.9$ 1.9$ 2.0$ 2.2$ 2.3$ 2.3$ 2.4$ 20% 1.9$ 2.3$ 21%

Average Customer Deposits (in billions of dollars) 3.6$ 3.7$ 3.9$ 4.2$ 5.6$ 5.8$ 6.0$ 6.1$ 45% 3.9$ 5.9$ 51%

EOP Accounts (in millions) 2.2 2.4 2.7 2.8 3.3 3.5 3.7 3.9 39%
EOP Card Accounts (in millions) 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.1 17%

Non-Interest Revenue as % of Total Revenues 42.4% 42.6% 40.1% 40.9% 39.2% 41.7% 42.4% 42.2% 3% 42.5% 40.5%

Net Credit Loss Ratio (1) 2.60% 1.66% 1.45% 2.10% 1.66% 1.70% 1.62% 1.60%

Loans 90+ Days Past Due:
In millions of dollars 40$ 38$ 34$ 32$ 33$ 32$ 32$ 36$ 13%

% 2.16% 1.95% 1.73% 1.37% 1.40% 1.31% 1.30% 1.41%

Proprietary Mutual Funds / UIT 7$ 21$ 11$ 9$ 4$ 3$ 1$ 1$ (89%) 48$ 9$ (81%)
Proprietary Money Market Funds 1 1 1 1 - 1 6 12 NM 4 19 NM
Total Proprietary Funds 8 22 12 10 4 4 7 13 30% 52 28 (46%)
Third Party Funds 154 116 72 36 90 138 173 280 NM 378 681 80%

Mutual Fund / UIT Sales at NAV (in millions of dollars) 162$ 138$ 84$ 46$ 94$ 142$ 180$ 293$ NM 430$ 709$ 65%

Branches 36 145 159 162 169 178 178 182 12%
ATM-only locations 50 53 57 65 76 93 105 107 65%
Proprietary ATMs 112 113 119 129 144 185 197 205 59%

(1) The 4Q00 net credit loss ratio includes a 59 basis point increase related to the adoption of revised FFIEC write-off policies.

NM Not meaningful

Reclassified to conform to the current period's presentation.

Page 15

GLOBAL CORPORATE
CORPORATE AND INVESTMENT BANK
(In millions of dollars)

4Q 2001 vs. YTD YTD YTD 4Q 2001 vs.
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 4Q 2000 Increase/ 4Q 4Q YTD 4Q 2000 Increase/

2000 2000 2000 2000 2001 2001 2001 2001 (Decrease) 2000 2001 (Decrease)
Revenues:

Commissions and Fees 1,337$ 1,046$ 1,019$ 1,069$ 1,040$ 941$ 844$ 877$ (18%) 4,471$ 3,702$ (17%)
Asset Management and Administration Fees 500 546 551 572 536 503 526 470 (18%) 2,169 2,035 (6%)
Investment Banking 1,001 967 1,125 1,005 1,239 1,138 930 1,212 21% 4,098 4,519 10%
Principal Transactions 1,289 993 1,114 842 1,561 835 451 401 (52%) 4,238 3,248 (23%)
Other Income 282 300 180 207 296 138 384 75 (64%) 969 893 (8%)

Total Non-Interest Revenues 4,409 3,852 3,989 3,695 4,672 3,555 3,135 3,035 (18%) 15,945 14,397 (10%)

Net Interest and Dividends 889 961 941 1,010 1,011 1,137 1,203 1,658 64% 3,801 5,009 32%

Total Revenues, Net of Interest Expense 5,298 4,813 4,930 4,705 5,683 4,692 4,338 4,693 - 19,746 19,406 (2%)
Non-Interest Expenses:

Compensation and Benefits 2,340 2,345 2,471 2,388 2,829 2,249 2,032 2,314 (3%) 9,544 9,424 (1%)
Communications 194 214 225 239 223 221 215 225 (6%) 872 884 1%
Occupancy and Equipment 150 161 167 176 179 169 164 157 (11%) 654 669 2%
Floor Brokerage and Other Production 155 156 174 176 204 164 163 175 (1%) 661 706 7%
Other Operating and Administrative Expenses 337 418 383 399 435 246 226 256 (36%) 1,537 1,163 (24%)

Total Non-Interest Expenses 3,176 3,294 3,420 3,378 3,870 3,049 2,800 3,127 (7%) 13,268 12,846 (3%)

Provision for Credit Losses 90 160 113 392 230 230 181 476 21% 755 1,117 48%

Core Income Before Taxes and Minority Interest 2,032 1,359 1,397 935 1,583 1,413 1,357 1,090 17% 5,723 5,443 (5%)

Income Taxes and Minority Interest, Net of Tax 752 456 509 336 564 491 490 389 16% 2,053 1,934 (6%)

Core Income 1,280$ 903$ 888$ 599$ 1,019$ 922$ 867$ 701$ 17% 3,670$ 3,509$ (4%)

Pre-tax profit Margin 38.4% 28.2% 28.3% 19.9% 27.9% 30.1% 31.3% 23.2% 29.0% 28.0%
Non-Compensation Expenses as a Percent of

Net Revenues 15.8% 19.7% 19.2% 21.0% 18.3% 17.1% 17.7% 17.3% 18.9% 17.6%
Compensation and Benefits Expenses as a Percent of

Net Revenues 44.2% 48.7% 50.1% 50.8% 49.8% 47.9% 46.8% 49.3% 48.3% 48.6%

Page 16

GLOBAL CORPORATE
SALOMON SMITH BARNEY
(In millions of dollars)

4Q 2001 vs. YTD YTD YTD 4Q 2001 vs.
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 4Q 2000 Increase/ 4Q 4Q YTD 4Q 2000 Increase/

2000 2000 2000 2000 2001 2001 2001 2001 (Decrease) 2000 2001 (Decrease)

Client Assets (in billions of dollars)
Assets under fee-based management:

Consulting Group and Internally Managed 133.1$ 135.8$ 140.2$ 145.6$ 134.4$ 149.3$ 134.9$ 150.2$ 3% 145.6$ 150.2$ 3%
Financial Consultant (FC) Managed 55.4 58.2 62.2 56.2 51.9 57.0 49.4 54.9 (2%) 56.2 54.9 (2%)

Total assets under fee-based management (1) 188.5$ 194.0$ 202.4$ 201.8$ 186.3$ 206.3$ 184.3$ 205.1$ 2% 201.8$ 205.1$ 2%

Total client assets 1,032.2$ 1,031.5$ 1,047.3$ 977.2$ 910.5$ 981.0$ 905.4$ 976.7$ - 977.2$ 976.7$ -

Private Client
Financial Consultants 11,552 11,838 12,122 12,353 12,675 12,802 12,963 12,927 5% 12,353 12,927 5%
Annualized revenue per FC (000) 667$ 577$ 562$ 533$ 501$ 473$ 450$ 440$ (17%) 584$ 466$ (20%)
Branch offices 491 501 512 522 530 530 538 536 3% 522 536 3%

Investment Banking and Public Finance
Underwriting (full credit to book manager):

Debt and equity
Global volume (2) 96,610.9$ 95,769.7$ 85,071.4$ 78,264.1$ 130,245.9$ 117,423.1$ 94,163.1$ 145,733.1$ 86% 355,716.1$ 487,565.2$ 37%
Global market share 10.2% 11.8% 10.3% 11.4% 12.1% 10.9% 10.6% 14.0% 10.9% 12.0%
Rank 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1

U.S. volume (3) 74,051.3$ 61,522.9$ 64,095.7$ 58,587.8$ 99,224.8$ 93,777.4$ 79,203.6$ 122,452.2$ 109% 258,257.7$ 394,658.0$ 53%
U.S. market share 13.0% 13.2% 12.7% 13.9% 14.1% 12.5% 11.7% 16.4% 13.2% 13.7%
Rank 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1

Municipals
Volume (4) 4,875.2$ 7,689.0$ 6,120.1$ 6,520.3$ 8,688.3$ 10,261.7$ 8,941.5$ 11,849.9$ 82% 25,204.6$ 39,741.4$ 58%
Market share 12.0% 13.9% 12.6% 11.7% 14.8% 13.2% 15.1% 13.0% 12.6% 13.8%
Rank 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1

Capital Markets/Research
Number of stocks in which markets are made 1,416 1,442 1,612 1,873 1,834 1,521 1,213 1,202 (36%) 1,873 1,202 (36%)